BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF )
SOUTH DAKOTA INTRASTATE PIPELINE ) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
COMPANY FOR AUTHORITY TO INCREASE )
ITS NATURAL GAS RATES ) NG17-009
)
)
)

| hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff's Ninth Set of Data
Requests to SDIP and Certificate of Service were served electronically to the Parties

listed below, on the 28" day of November, 2017, addressed to:

Ms. Kristen Edwards

Staff Attorney

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501

kristen.edwards@state.sd.us

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501

brittany. mehlhaff@state.sd.us

Mr. Patrick Steffensen

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us

Mr. Eric Paulson

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave,

Pierre, SD 57501

eric.paulson@state.sd.us

Mr. Paul Bachand

Attorney

Moreno, Lee & Bachand, P.C.
206 W. Missouri Ave.

PO Box 1174

Pierre, 8D 57501-1174
pbachand@pirlaw.com

Mr. Gordon Woods

South Dakota Intrastate Pipeline Co. (SDIP)
1415 N. Airport Rd.

Pierre, SD 57501

gordon@sdipco.com

Mr. Andrew P. Moratzka
Attorney

Stoel Rives LLP

Ste. 4200

33 S. Sixth St.
Minneapolis, MN 55402

andrew.moratzka@stoel.com

Mr. William Murphy
South Dakota Intrastate Pipeline Co. (SDIP)
1415 N. Airport Rd.
Pierre, SD 57501

bmurbro1@gmail.com



Ms. Lisa Murphy

Chief Financial Officer

South Dakota Intrastate Pipeline Co. (SDIP)
1415 N. Airport Rd.

Pierre, SD 57501

l.murphy@me.com

7

Amanda M. Reiss

Staff Attorney

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 East Capitol

Pierre, SD 57501




